

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO.4767 OF 2021**

BHARAT EKTA CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING  
SOCIETY LTD.

...PETITIONER

V/S

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

Mr. D. D. Patil for the Petitioner.

Ms. Kavita N. Solunke for Respondent-MMRDA.

Mr. Amit Shashtri, AGP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. A. SAYED &  
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ**

**DATED : 1<sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2022**

**P.C.:**

Mentioned out of turn.

2. Stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> March, 2022.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**

**(A. A. SAYED, J.)**