

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 4767 OF 2021

**Bharat Ekta Co-operative Housing Society LtdPETITIONER
V/S**

The State Of Maharashtra And 9 OrsRESPONDENT

**Mr. Nitin Jagtap a/w. Adv. Dheeraj Dhanajirao Patil for
Petitioner**

Mr. Amit Shastri, AGP for State

Ms. Kavita N. Solunke a/w. Sunil Chavan for MMRDA

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.V.
GANGAPURWALA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHRIRAM
MADHUSUDAN MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 14th July, 2022

P.C. :

**At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 04/08/2022 .**

(ASSOCIATE)