

Urmila Ingale

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 4767 OF 2021

Bharat Ekta Co-operative Housing
Society Ltd. ..Petitioner
vs.
The State of Maharashtra & ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Nitin Jagtap i/b Mr. Dhiraj Patel, for Petitioner.
Mr. Amit Shastri, AGP for State.
Ms. Kavita N. Solunke a/w Mr. Sunil Chavan, for Respondent
No. 3.
Mr. Kashid Ansari, for Respondents No. 4 to 10.
MR. Abhijit P. Kulkarni, for Respondent No. 11.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
M. S. KARNIK, JJ.**

DATE : AUGUST 4, 2022.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for respondents no. 4 to 10 seeks time to file an affidavit.
2. Stand over to 04/10/2022 as a last chance. No further time would be granted.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)