

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 4767 OF 2021**

Bharat Ekta CHS Ltd.

..... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..... Respondents

Mr. Dheeraj D. Patil for the Petitioner

Mr. Amit Shastri, AGP for Respondent No.1 State

Ms. Kavita N. Solunke a/w. Mayank Mishra for Respondent No.3

Mr. Mohd Rashid for Respondent Nos.4 to 10

Ms. Sweta Shah a/w. Mr. H. D. Chavan I/b. Abhijit P. Kulkarni for  
Respondent No.11

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA &  
R.N. LADDHA, JJ.**

**DATED : OCTOBER 4, 2022**

**P.C.**

1 The learned Advocate for the SRA submits that the affidavit is ready, only it has to be affirmed. Said affidavit shall be filed within a week with copy to the learned Advocate for the Petitioner, in advance.

2 The Petitioner is at liberty to file rejoinder, if the Petitioner so desires.

3 Place the matter on 11<sup>th</sup> November 2022.

**(R.N. LADDHA, J.)**

**(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)**