

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 4767 OF 2021

Bharat Ekta Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. .Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & ors. .Respondents

Mr. Nitin Jagtap a/w Mr. Dheeraj D. Patil, Advocate, for the
Petitioner

Mr. Sagar Patil, Advocate, for the Respondent No. 2 - MCGM

Mr. Amit Shastri, AGP, for the Respondent No. 1 - State

Mr. Abhijit Kulkarni a/w Ms Sweta Shah, Advocate, for the
Respondent No. 11 - SRA

Mr. Mayank N. Mishra a/w Ms Kajal Hindalekar i/b. Ms Kavita N.
Solunke, Advocate, for the Respondent No. 3 - MMRDA

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 6 DECEMBER 2022

P. C.

. None appears for the Respondent Nos. 4 to 10.

2. Issue notice for final disposal to the Respondent Nos.
4 to 10 returnable on 23.01.2023. It is made clear that if inspite
of service of notice for final disposal, none appears for
Respondent Nos. 4 to 10 then the matter would be decided finally
in their absence. Hamdast allowed.

(S. G. Chapalgaonkar, J.)

(S. V. Gangapurwala, J.)