

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO. 4767 OF 2021

Bharat Ekta Co-operative Housing ... Petitioner
Society Ltd.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Nitin Jagtap a/w. Mr. Dheeraj D. Patil for petitioner.

Mr. Amit Shastri-AGP for State / Respondent no. 1.

Ms. Kavita Solunke for respondent no. 3.

Ms. Pooja Yadav i/by Mr. S.K. Sonawane for MCGM/Respondent no. 2.

Ms. Sweta Jain a/w. Mr. Aditya Mahadik i/by Abhijeet Kulkarni for respondent no. 11.

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
M.W. CHANDWANI, J.J.**

DATE : 23rd JANUARY 2023.

P.C. :

1. Respondent nos. 4 to 10 are absent.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. He invites our attention to the order dated 6th December 2022, which makes it clear that if respondent nos. 4 to 10 are duly served with notice, this matter would be heard finally, even if nobody appears for respondent nos. 4 to 10.

3. Today, this Court cannot hear this matter finally as now the Court is showing time of 4.56p.m., which is beyond the usual Court hours.

4. Stand over to 13th February 2023.

(M.W. CHANDWANI, J)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J)