

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.4767 OF 2021

Bharat Ekta Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. ... Petitioner
vs.
The State of Maharashtra and ors. ... Respondents

Mr Dheeraj D. Patil, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr Amit Shashtri, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent No.1-State.
Ms Pooja Yadav, Advocate for respondent No.2-MCGM.
Ms Kavita N. Solunke, Advocate for respondent No.3-MMRDA.
Ms Sweta Shah, Advocate i/b Mr Abhijeet P Kulkarni, Advocate for respondent No.11- SRA.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, JJ.
DATE : February 27, 2023

P. C.

Ms Pooja Yadav, learned counsel for the Municipal Corporation submits that pursuant to the order dated 10/02/2023, hearing has been granted to the respondent No.10 and a direction has been issued to close down the school in question. She seeks time to place affidavit in that regard on record.

Time granted.

Stand over two weeks.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)