

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.4767 OF 2021

Bharat Ekta Co-opertive Housing Society Ltd. .. Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

- Mr. D.D. Patil, for the Petitioner.
- Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP for Respondent No.1-State.
- Mr. A.P. Kulkarni, for Respondent No.11.
- Ms Kavita N. Solunke a/w. Ms Pranoti Moghe, for Respondent-
MMRDA.

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ**

DATE : 16th JUNE, 2023.

P.C.

1. We have heard this matter for sometime. We find that the petition is incomplete in terms of pleadings and prayer clauses. We also find that one of the prayer clauses i.e. prayer clause (B) has been wrongly made as there is no description of the construction unauthorisedly carried out by Respondent Nos.4 to 10.

2. In these circumstances, we grant liberty to the petitioner to file an application seeking amendment of the pleadings and prayers made in the petition.

3. Stand over to 30th June, 2023.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.]