

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.4109 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.22472 OF 2024  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.4109 OF 2024**

Bharat Ekta Co-Operative Housing Society  
Limited

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors.

.... Respondents

\*\*\*\*

Adv. Dheeraj Patil (through VC) a/w Adv. Nitin Jagtap, for the  
petitioner.

Smt. Fatima Lakdawala, AGP, for the respondent-State.

Adv. Vaishali Ugale, for the respondents-BMC.

Adv. Kavita N. Solunke, for the respondent-MMRDA.

Adv. Abhijit P. Kulkarni a/w Adv. Sweta Shah, for respondent  
No.11-SRA.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. The matter was listed for some clarification. We have  
heard learned counsel for the parties.

2. List the matter on 1<sup>st</sup> April 2026 under the caption “for  
passing orders”.

**(S. M. MODAK, J.)**

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**