

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4109 OF 2024

Bharat Ekta Co-operative Housing Society LtdPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 9 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 22472 OF 2024

In

WRIT PETITION 4109 OF 2024

Bharat Ekta Co-operative Housing Society LtdPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 9 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Dhiraj Patil (Through V. C.) for the petitioner.

Ms. Fatima Lakdawala - AGP for state of maharashtra.

Ms. Kavita N. Solunke for - MMRDA.

Mr. Vaishali Ugale for Respondent/ BMC.

Mr. Abhijit P. Kulkarni a/w Shreyas R. Zarkar for

Respondent No.11 (SRA).

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/04/2026 (for passing orders).

(ASSOCIATE)